
	 	 	 	 	 IMPORTANT DATES 2017


Wed., Sept. 27	 Casting and preliminary rehearsal schedule will be posted by this date on 	
	 	 	 The Nutcracker bulletin board.  The rehearsal schedule will also be posted 
	 	 	 on the website (the cast list will not be posted on the website in 	 	
	 	 	 consideration of our young dancers’ privacy).


Saturday, Sept. 30	 Parent Meeting - MANDATORY - 1:30 pm at The Studio


	 	 	 Participation fees due: 

	 	 	 $445 for dancers 7 and up.  

	 	 	 $345 for dancers age 4-6.  

	 	 	 $395 for Senior and Junior Company dancers.  

	 	 	 Family discount: $100 off each fee for dancers in the same family.


	 	 	 Completed and signed paperwork due: Dancer contract, Parent 	 	
	 	 	 Agreement, Permission/Emergency form

	 	 	 

	 	 	 Rehearsals begin  (also Sunday, October 1)


November 15	 Program advertisement deadlines: form, artwork and payment are due;

	 	 	 artwork must be received by this date for inclusion in the program!


Sunday, Nov. 26	 Rehearsals for ALL ROLES


Saturday, Dec. 2	 Holiday Parade/TBA ~ Downtown Santa Cruz (morning)

	 	 	 Mandatory Parent Meeting 1:30 pm at The Studio

	 	 	 Stage Makeup Session ~ all Children bring stage makeup for practice


Saturday, Dec. 9	 Cast B Dress Rehearsal at The Studio


Sunday, Dec. 10	 Cast A Dress Rehearsal at The Studio


Wed., Dec. 13	 Cast B Dress and Orchestra Rehearsal at the Civic Auditorium


Thursday, Dec. 14	 Cast A Dress and Orchestra Rehearsal at the Civic Auditorium


Friday, Dec. 15	 Performance ~ Cast A	 8:00 pm


Saturday, Dec. 16	 Performance ~ Cast A	 1:00 pm

	 	 	 Performance ~ Cast B	 4:30 pm


Sunday, Dec. 17	 Performance ~ Cast A	 1:00 pm

	 	 	 Performance ~ Cast B	 4:30 pm


	 Additional participation in First Fridays Santa Cruz

	 or other events may be posted on the bulletin board

Please note: Performers and 
volunteers will be called to the 
studio or theater prior to final 
rehearsal or performance 
times listed here.  Refer to the 
Final Rehearsal Schedule for 
Call times.  Spacing 
Rehearsals precede Dress 
Rehearsals in the theater.


